
January 30, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41G  195514-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

26
25
25
36
35
25
36

 125.00
 160.00
 75.00
 71.00

 103.00
 32.00
 42.00

1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S

2W
2W
2W
2W
2W
2W
2W

MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON

SE
SW

W2SE
W2NE

NE
SWNW

NW

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1867

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 608.00

Owners: GLENDA L OHS 
PO BOX 152
HARRISON, MT 59735-0152

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE 
RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE 
ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE 
OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT 
EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 
195513-00 195514-00 195515-00 195516-00 195517-00 195518-00

Total:  608.00

Remarks:

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

41G  195514-00 General Abstract

1.88 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: NORTH WILLOW CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

Ditch Name: ALLEN BOWMAN DITCH

HEADGATEDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:MAY 1 TO SEPTEMBER 19

1 11 2W2SSWNENW MADISON

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Period of Use: MAY 1 to SEPTEMBER 19

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE ASSOCIATED WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS 
SHARE THE SAME PLACE OF USE.

195514-00 195547-00

Geocodes/Valid:  -- NO VALID GEOCODES --

THIS CLAIM AND 41G-G(W)195547-00 HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE

AUTHORIZATION TO CHANGE PLACE OF USE COMPLETED 11-21-86. FILE REFLECTS RIGHT AS IT 
EXISTED PRIOR TO JULY 1973. APPROVED CHANGES WILL BE RECORDED AFTER FINAL DECREE.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 09/12/00.

Enforceable Priority Date:    DECEMBER 31, 1867

Version Status: ACTIVE



January 30, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

41G  195514-00 General Abstract

THE SOURCE NAME HAS BEEN CHANGED TO BE CONSISTENT WITH THE 1988 UNITED STATES 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY QUADRANGLE FOR THIS AREA. SOURCE NAME OF THIS CLAIM HAS BEEN 
CHANGED FROM WILLOW CREEK TO NORTH WILLOW CREEK. BECAUSE OF INCONSISTENT SOURCE 
NAMES APPEARING IN THE TEMPORARY PRELIMINARY DECREE DURING THE OBJECTION PERIOD, 
ANY WATER USER WHOSE RIGHTS HAVE BEEN ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY THIS CHANGE MAY 
PETITION THE APPROPRIATE COURT FOR RELIEF OR MAY FILE AN OBJECTION AT THE PRELIMINARY 
DECREE.


