STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 41G 195514-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: GLENDA L OHS

PO BOX 152

HARRISON, MT 59735-0152

Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1867

Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1867

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER

Maximum Flow Rate: 1.88 CFS

Maximum Volume: THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Climatic Area: 3 - MODERATE

Maximum Acres: 608.00

Source Name: NORTH WILLOW CREEK
Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1SWNENW112S2WMADISON

Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO SEPTEMBER 19

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

Ditch Name: ALLEN BOWMAN DITCH
Period of Use: MAY 1 to SEPTEMBER 19

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	Rge	County
1	125.00		SE	26	1S	2W	MADISON
2	160.00		SW	25	1S	2W	MADISON
3	75.00		W2SE	25	1S	2W	MADISON
4	71.00		W2NE	36	1S	2W	MADISON
5	103.00		NE	35	1S	2W	MADISON
6	32.00		SWNW	25	1S	2W	MADISON
7	42.00		NW	36	1S	2W	MADISON
Total:	608.00						

Geocodes/Valid: -- NO VALID GEOCODES --

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

195513-00 195514-00 195515-00 195516-00 195517-00 195518-00

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE ASSOCIATED WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS SHARE THE SAME PLACE OF USE.

195514-00 195547-00

THIS CLAIM AND 41G-G(W)195547-00 HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE

AUTHORIZATION TO CHANGE PLACE OF USE COMPLETED 11-21-86. FILE REFLECTS RIGHT AS IT EXISTED PRIOR TO JULY 1973. APPROVED CHANGES WILL BE RECORDED AFTER FINAL DECREE.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 09/12/00.

Remarks:

THE SOURCE NAME HAS BEEN CHANGED TO BE CONSISTENT WITH THE 1988 UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY QUADRANGLE FOR THIS AREA. SOURCE NAME OF THIS CLAIM HAS BEEN CHANGED FROM WILLOW CREEK TO NORTH WILLOW CREEK. BECAUSE OF INCONSISTENT SOURCE NAMES APPEARING IN THE TEMPORARY PRELIMINARY DECREE DURING THE OBJECTION PERIOD, ANY WATER USER WHOSE RIGHTS HAVE BEEN ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY THIS CHANGE MAY PETITION THE APPROPRIATE COURT FOR RELIEF OR MAY FILE AN OBJECTION AT THE PRELIMINARY DECREE.